

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2239/2025

Uganta Wife Of Rambhajan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2123/2025
Pappu Son Of Kishanlal
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohammed Shahid Hassan Mr. D K Dixit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, Addl. G. A. Mr. Rahul Sharma for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

19/11/2025

Learned Additional Government Advocate prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.

List thereafter.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J